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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE)


RAJYA  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1811

ANSWERED ON 04/08/2023


INCREASE IN EXPORTS


1811.  SMT. GEETA ALIAS CHANDRAPRABHA:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE & INDUSTRY be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the exports from the country during the last five years, year-wise;

(b) whether it is a fact that there has been an increase in the exports in 2022-23 as compared to

2021-22;

(c) if so, the overall percentage increase in the exports in 2022-23 as compared to 2021-22, the details thereof; and

(d) the name of States with highest exports in the country?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a): The values of overall (merchandise plus services) export during last five years are as

follows:

    (Value in US$ billion)

Years Export

2018-19 538.08

2019-20 526.55

2020-21  497.90

2021-22  676.53

2022-23  776.30

    Source: DGCI&S, Kolkata and RBI
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(b) & (c): India’s overall export (merchandise plus services) increased from US$ 676.5

billion in 2021-22 to US$ 776.30 billion in 2022-23, registering a positive growth of  14.75%.

(d): Details of Major 10 States having highest export in the country in 2022-23 are as under:

(Value in US$ million)

Sr. No. States 2022-23

1 Gujarat 149400

2 Maharashtra 72438

3 Tamil Nadu 40655

4 Karnataka 27938

5 Uttar Pradesh 21687

6 Andhra Pradesh 19861

7 Haryana 15859

8 West Bengal 12749

9 Telangana 11412

10 Odisha 11223

             Source: DGCI&S
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